ASSOCIATE JUDGE

MAURCHE’ BELK

JEFFREY WATSON

TOM CANNADY

WILLIAM CLAY

JULIA GOMRIC
ALANA MEJIAS
STACY CAMPBELL
TAMEEKA PURCHASE
DOMINIC KUJAWA

ELAINE LECHIEN

LEAH CAPTAIN

SARA RICE

CIRCUIT JUDGE

CHRIS KOLKER
PATRICK FOLEY
HEINZ RUDOLF

ANDREW J. GLEESON

KEVIN HOERNER
ROBERT HAIDA
ZINA CRUSE

JOHN O'GARA

2023 JUDICIAL ASSIGNMENTS

COURTROOM

108

109

110

301

302

303

304

305

306

405

407

COURTROOM

CHAMBERS

(First Floor)

(First Floor)

(First Floor)

(Third Floor)
(Third Floor)
(Third Floor)
(Third Floor)
(Third Floor)

(Third Floor)

(Fourth Floor)

(Fourth Floor)

CHAMBERS

401

402

403

404

405

408

409

410

(Fourth Floor)
(Fourth Floor)
(Fourth Floor)

(Fourth Floor)

(Fourth Floor)
(Fourth Floor)
(Fourth Floor)

(Fourth Floor)

ASSIGNMENT

First Appearance
TR & CM Trials

Criminal Felony

Probate, Taxes
Child Support (Title IV-D)

Satellite Courts

Small Claims
Family-Presiding Judge
Family

Family

Domestic Violence

Juvenile Delinquency
Non-delinquency

Major Civil Non-Jury,
Chancery & MR

Pre-Trial Detention

ASSIGNMENT

Major Civil
LM, AR, FE&D
Major Civil

Major Civil-Chief Judge

Presiding Judge

Major Civil
Criminal Felony
Criminal Felony

Criminal Felony

Effective 9-18-23



