2023 JUDICIAL ASSIGNMENTS

ASSOCIATE JUDGE	COURTROOM	CHAMBERS	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
MAURCHE' BELK	108	(First Floor)	First Appearance TR & CM Trials
JEFFREY WATSON	109	(First Floor)	Criminal Felony
TOM CANNADY	110	(First Floor)	Probate, Taxes Child Support (Title IV-D)
WILLIAM CLAY			Satellite Courts
JULIA GOMRIC	301	(Third Floor)	Small Claims
ALANA MEJIAS	302	(Third Floor)	Family-Presiding Judge
STACY CAMPBELL	303	(Third Floor)	Family
TAMEEKA PURCHASE	304	(Third Floor)	Family
DOMINIC KUJAWA	305	(Third Floor)	Domestic Violence
ELAINE LECHIEN	306	(Third Floor)	Juvenile Delinquency Non-delinquency
LEAH CAPTAIN	405	(Fourth Floor)	Major Civil Non-Jury, Chancery & MR
SARA RICE	407	(Fourth Floor)	Pre-Trial Detention
CIRCUIT JUDGE	COURTROOM	CHAMBERS	ASSIGNMENT
CHRIS KOLKER	401	(Fourth Floor)	Major Civil
PATRICK FOLEY	402	(Fourth Floor)	LM, AR, FE&D
HEINZ RUDOLF	403	(Fourth Floor)	Ma j or Civil
ANDREW J. GLEESON	404	(Fourth Floor)	Major Civil-Chief Judge Presiding Judge
KEVIN HOERNER	405	(Fourth Floor)	Major Civil
ROBERT HAIDA	408	(Fourth Floor)	Criminal Felony
ZINA CRUSE	409	(Fourth Floor)	Criminal Felony
JOHN O'GARA	410	(Fourth Floor)	Criminal Felony